K M o4l

K oy

KM0404152/1.5”° ROUND PUMP SKETCH MAP

Material

NO. Name Material | Quantity | NO. Name Quantity
s
1 Pump cover ZL102 1 13 g NBR 2
18x3.1 !
Oring
2 R 1 1Py
L60x4 NB 14 ‘Whotl Plug ABS 2
3 Sealed washer PA 4 15 Spanner ABS 2
Hexangular bolt
4 235 Pi AB
M5xds* Q 4 16 ipe S 2
5 Mechanical seal 1 17 sealed washer NBR 2
6 Tmpeller HT150 1 18 Outlet flange ZL102 1
7 Diffuser ZL102 1 19 Inlet flange ZL102 1
Oring
8 NBR 1 20 heck BR 1
4153.55 Check valve N
Hexangul 1
9 Pump body 7L102 1 gy | Honamgularbolt | 3.4
M6x18
Outlet’s sealed Hexangul i\
10 utlet’s seale NBR | 2 exangular bolt Q235 4
washer M8x20
11 Washer Q235 7-8 23 Washer Q235 4
Hexa bolt
jp | Hexangularbo Q235 4
M6x18

WK ok d

by 5ap 14




KM0404152/1. 57 ROUND PUMP SKETCH MAF

NO. Nimne Matcrial | Quantity | NO. Name Material Quantity
O ring
| Pamp cover ZLi02 i 13 s NBR 2
{8x3.1
O ring
2 NBR i 14 Whotl Plug ABS 1
f60x4
3 Scaled washer PA 4 13 Spatiner ABS 2
Hexangular bolt
4 N 235 4 16 Pi ABS 2
Msxds* © b
5 Mechanical seal [ 17 sealed washer NBR 2
6 Impeller HT150 1 18 Ouilel flange ZL102 1
7 Diffuser ZL1o2 L 19 Inlet flange Z1L102 1
O rin
8 e NBER I 20 | Check valve NBR |
41x3.53
Hex Jar bolt
9 Pump body ZL102 1 21 eransuiarbo Q235 34
Mox18
10 Oullet’s sealed NER . » Hexangular boli Q235 4
washer M8x20
i1 Washer Q235 7-8 23 Washer Q235 4
Hex lar bolt
jp | Devanetiarho Q235 4
M6x18




FIG.1:1E44F-2
GASOLINE ENGINE

N0y Part Ro. Part Name 0ty]Nod Part No. Part Name Qty{Noj Part Ko, Part Name 1y,
GB/T67 Screw M5 x 12-9, 8-DZ 33 Stator 651 1B40F-5A, 2 Admitting Pipe
1B40F-5. 11-2 |Washer 3416B/T9074.13  |Bolt M5x20 66] 1E40P-54~1 Gasket
1B40F-5,11-1 {Start Rope Reel 35156230-2 Cord Comp. 6711844F~24, 1 Carburetor

Rope 36]1B36P-3 Washer B 68} GB/T845 Screw S§T2. 9% 6.5

37 1B40F-5. 6-1 Spring

38§ 1B40P-5, 6. 1 Bxpander

39) 1B40F-5-11 Washer

40 1E40F-5-12 Screw Pin
41{1E40F-5-9 Fan Cover
42]GB/T9074.13  |Bolt M5x25
43{1B44P-24. 2-3 |Bearing

44| 1E40F~03. 02, 01 {Ring
45]1B44F-24. 2-1  |Piston
46[1B44F-24, 2-2  |Piston Pin
47168/T9074. 4 Bolt M3x12
4811B44F-24,2-4 |Piston Ring

69{GB/T97. 1 Washer 3
TO[1B40P-54, 1. 1-1{Choke Handle
71|1E40P-5A. 1. 1, il inside Cover
72| 1B40F-54. 1, 1-3 Choke

73| 1B40P-51. 1.2 {[Baffle

74| 6B/T97. 1 VasHer §
75]6B/T93 Washer §

76| GB/T70. 1 Screw M5 x 55
77{1E34F. 1-1 Filter Net
78{1E40F-5A. 1-2 {Inside Cover
79168/73452, 1 O-Washer 3,15x1.8
1B40F-5A.1-1 |Outside Cover

1B40F-5.11.1 [Start Cover Ass’y
1B40FP-37, 4-2 {Start Handle
1B40FP-3Z. 4-10jRing

6B/T9074. 4 Screw M5 x 20

1
2
3
4
5 J1B40FP-3Z, 4-7 {Recoil Spring
6
7
8
9

O s frm ] i fo ] o [ [ e

1111B40P-54-2 Rubber Cover
12| 1B40F-5~10 Gasket
13]6B/T6170 Nut M8

14 J1B46FP, 4-2 Start Claw
15{1E36F. 1,2-2 [Start Spring
16 |1B40F-5.7-1 |Start Reel

=

17{GB/T896 Stop Ring 4 A911E40P-5-6 Gasket 8116B/T9074. 4 Screw M5 x 16
18 1B36F. 2 0il-seal S0]1B44F-24-1 Cylinder 82| 1E40F-5, {1 Starter

19 |1E40F-5.8-2 |Crank Case 51{GB/TT0. 1 Screw M5 x 20 83J1E34F. 9.2-3  |Cleaner Cover
20|1B40F-5.8-4  {Casket 52} 1B40F-5, 5 Guide Cover Ass’ R4]1B40P-5A, 4. =) Fuel Pipe
21|6B/T276 Bearing 6202/P5 53}L6 {(LB) Spark Plug 85|1B36FF, 8.1-1 |Plug
22|1B44F-24.2, 1 }Crank Shaft 54 Spring 86| 1B40F-5A, 4, 21| Fusl Pipe

23| GB/T1099 Key 3x13 55 Plug Cap 87[1B40F-5A, 4.1 | Fuel Tank

24 16B/T119 Pin BSx 12 56 Cap 88{1E32FL, 6.2-1 |Fuel Tank Lid
2511B40P-54. 4. 2-1] Rubber Washer 5T{1E40F~5-8 Cover 89]CG420. 1. 3. 1-2 jGasket
26{1B40F-5.8-1 |Crank Case 58] 1IE40F-5. 3-1 Plug 90{EB415, 4. 1. 1-1 {Inlet
27HE40F-5.8-3  |Guide Cover 59{ 1B40F—5-5 Gasket 9141B32PL. 6,2-2 }Inside Cover
2816B/T119 Pin B4 x 10 60{1E40F-5. 2 Muffier 92{1832FL. 6. 2-3 {Lid

29 | 1B40F-5, 9 0il1-seal 61{ 1E40F~5~13 Bolt 93]1E32FL. 6.2-4 |[Chain

30{GB/T9074. 4 Serew M5 x 30
3t Fly Whee!l
32|GB/T6177. 1 Nut M8

62{6B/T6177.1 Nut M6
£3] 1E40F~5-7 Muffler Cover
64{ 1840F-5-2 Admitting Pipe

94} 1E30FL, 6.2 Puel Tank Lid COMP.
95{CG430-2 Stand
96]6B/T9074,. 13 [Screw M5 x 30

[ P N N Y N I I I I E B S EN S I N 17 3 o P PR ) R PR D) 6% EUR PO £ o £y
)
=

(53 E E E E  E  ES N E  F IE ECl ROV E o o Il A3 EER INY P B o I o ol B O o

(S P N e N N e S I I I e e

7




